G E M I N I  T E C H N O L O G Y  C O . ,  L T D .
SPECIFICATION
FOR LCD MODULE
Preliminary
 CUSTOMER    :      F I N D L C D
CUSTOMER NO . :
PRODUCT TYPE :  Character  LCM
MODULEL NO.  :  TM128128B2CCWG

 Appendix B-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------23
G E M I N I  T E C H N O L O G Y  C O . ,  L T D .                                               3 / 25
1. LCD Module Part Numbering System
     TM   128128    B2   C   C   W   G
①     ②        ③   ④   ⑤   ⑥    ⑦
NO. Explanation
①     GEMINI module indicating
② Module type: 128 columns×128 rows， 6 DIGITS
③     GEMINI module series (A,B,C,D…)
LCD type
④
C Positive, FSTN
Backlight type
⑤
C Transflective，LED backlight
Temperature range
⑥
W Wide temperature
Technology
⑦ G COG
G E M I N I  T E C H N O L O G Y  C O . ,  L T D .                                               4 / 25
2．Basic specification
2.1 Display type:       FSTN
2.2 Display color*:
     Display color:    White
     Background:     Blue-Black
2.3 Polarizer mode:     Transflective/Positive
2.4 Viewing Angle:     6:00
2.5 Driving Method:     1/128 Duty  1/11 Bias
2.6 LCD Operating Voltage:  13.0V   VDD:  3.0V
2.7 Backlight:         LED Backlight
2.8 Controller:        UC1617
2.9 Data Transfer:     Parellel ---8bit Bus & SPI
2.10 Operating Temperature: -20----+70℃
Storage Temperature:  -30----+80℃
2.11 Outline Dimensions:   Refer to outline drawing on next page
2.12 Dot Matrix:         128 X 128Dots
2.13 Dot Size:           0.17X0.2(mm)
2.14 Dot Pitch:           0.185X0.215 (mm)
2.15 Weight:            Approx 15g
2.16 Key Life:            50000h
* Color tone is slightly changed by temperature and driving voltage.
G E M I N I  T E C H N O L O G Y  C O . ,  L T D .                                               5 / 25
3. Outline Drawing
G E M I N I  T E C H N O L O G Y  C O . ,  L T D .                                               6 / 25
4．Circuit Block Diagram
G E M I N I  T E C H N O L O G Y  C O . ,  L T D .                                               7 / 25
5. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit Remark
Power Supply Voltage VDD－VSS 0 3.6
LCD Driving Voltage VLCD 0 15.0
V
Operating Temperature
Range
TOP -20 +70
Storage Temperature
Range
TST -30 +80
℃ No
Condensation
G E M I N I  T E C H N O L O G Y  C O . ,  L T D .                                              8 / 25
6. Electrical Specifications and Instruction Code
6.1 Electrical characteristics
Item Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage
(Logic)
VDD－VSS 2.8 3.0 3.2 V
Supply Voltage
(LCD Drive)
VLCD 12.6 13.0 13.4 V
High
VIH